6:00:

NA

6:05:

6:10:

6:15:

6:20:

6:40:

6:45:

CITY OF VERGENNES, VERMONT

REGULAR MEETING of the CITY COUNCIL

8.

9.

April 28, 2015
6 p.m. Fire Station Meeting Room

AGENDA
Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Amendments to Agenda
Public Informational Hearing
Special City Meeting — Australian Voting on May 5, 2015
Proposed Amendment to Lease Agreement with
Friends of Vergennes Opera House
Visitors
Approval of Minutes and Warrants*
Citizen’s Comments (Issues not otherwise on agenda)
Business:
a. Appointments to Vergennes Revolving Loan Fund Committee*
b. Pre-School Playground Project**
c. L.F. Benton Company Land Purchase**
City Manager’s Report
VTrans Class 2 Roadway Grant
VTrans Structures Grant
Redevelopment of Gevry Park in Waltham

Budget Report
Other Topics of Interest

o

Mayor’s Report

Adjournment

* Decision item ** Possible Decision Item



