CITY OF VERGENNES, VERMONT REGULAR MEETING of the CITY COUNCIL

April 28, 2015

6 p.m. Fire Station Meeting Room

AGENDA

		-
6:00:	1.	Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Amendments to Agenda
	2.	Public Informational Hearing Special City Meeting – Australian Voting on May 5, 2015 Proposed Amendment to Lease Agreement with Friends of Vergennes Opera House
NA	3.	Visitors
6:05:	4.	Approval of Minutes and Warrants*
6:10:	5.	Citizen's Comments (Issues not otherwise on agenda)
6:15:	6.	Business:
		 a. Appointments to Vergennes Revolving Loan Fund Committee* b. Pre-School Playground Project** c. L.F. Benton Company Land Purchase**
6:20:	7.	City Manager's Report
		 a. VTrans Class 2 Roadway Grant b. VTrans Structures Grant c. Redevelopment of Gevry Park in Waltham d. Budget Report e. Other Topics of Interest
6:40:	8.	Mayor's Report
6:45:	9.	Adjournment

^{*} Decision item ** Possible Decision Item